

City of Jonesboro

515 West Washington Jonesboro, AR 72401

Signature Copy

Resolution: R-EN-022-2009

File Number: RES-09:029 Enactment Number: R-EN-022-2009

A RESOLUTION TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH SCS FIELD SERVICES FOR GAS COLLECTION AND CONTROL SYSTEMS (GCCS) OPERATIONS, MONITORING, AND MAINTENANCE (OM&M) SERVICES;

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro has desires to enter into a contract for the gas collection and control systems (GCCS) operations, monitoring, and maintenance (OM&M) services;

WHEREAS, SCS Field Services has stated a base price of \$32,800 plus expenses for the gas collection and control systems (GCCS) operations, monitoring, and maintenance (OM&M) services;

WHEREAS, the funding for the execution of the contract shall come from 03-101-0217 and compensation shall be provided monthly until completion of the project;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1: The City of Jonesboro shall enter into a contract with SCS Field Services for the base price of \$32,800.00 plus expenses for gas collection and control systems (GCCS) operations, monitoring, and maintenance (OM&M) services.

Section 2: The funding for the execution of the contract shall come from 03-101-0217.

Section 3: The Mayor, Harold Perrin, and the City Clerk, Donna K. Jackson, are hereby authorized by the City Council for the City of Jonesboro to execute all documents necessary to effectuate this agreement.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 17th day of March, 2009.